

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2008	3-0641	Version:	1		
Туре:	Moti	on		Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/8	/2008		In control	: Metropolitan Kir	ng County Council
On agenda:				Final action	on: 12/8/2008	
Enactment date:			Enactmer	it #: 12894	12894	
Title:	A MOTION authorizing the publication and distribution of a local voters' pamphlet in conjunction with a special election.					
Sponsors:	Julia Patterson					
Indexes:	Elections, Voters' Pamphlet					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 12894.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Action	Result
12/8/2008	1	Matrana	litan Kina C	ounty Council	Passed	Pass

Clerk 12/01/2008

A MOTION authorizing the publication and distribution of a local voters'

pamphlet in conjunction with a special election.

WHEREAS, the citizens of King County have created the elective office of county director of elections,

and

WHEREAS, the selection of the elected county director of elections will be held by a special election to

be held on February 3, 2009, and

WHEREAS, it is in the public interest to inform as many of the voters of the area eligible to vote in the

election about the issues for which they will be casting ballots, and

WHEREAS, K.C.C. 1.10.010 provides that the council may, pursuant to RCW 29.81A.020, authorize

the publication and distribution of a local voters' pamphlet for special elections as it so determines;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The manager of the elections division of King County is hereby authorized and requested to prepare and distribute a local voters' pamphlet in conjunction with the special election on February 3, 2009, the cost of the

File #: 2008-0641, Version: 1

pamphlet to be included as part of the cost of the election.